
 
 

  
2011 Miles Of Mozart 
Saturday, June 4, 2011 

Alton Baker Park – Eugene, Oregon 
5K (3.1 Miles) & 2K (1.2 Miles) 

 
5K Overall Results 

 
Place Name                    No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          Time    Pace   
===== ======================= ===== == = ======== ====== ============= ======= =====  
    1 Jason Vaughn              203 31 M   1/10   M3039  Eugene          16:42  5:23  
    2 Dylan Roberts             202 18 M   1/8    M1319  Oakridge        17:15  5:33  
    3 Eric Suchman              182 33 M   2/10   M3039  Eugene          18:07  5:50  
    4 Dave Peterson             154 46 M   1/3    M4049  Eugene          18:46  6:03  
    5 Herve Pastre              176 64 M   1/5    M6069  Nevada City     19:06  6:09  
    6 Rodrigo Hidalgo           128 34 M   3/10   M3039  Eugene          19:20  6:14  
    7 Jenner Higgins            129 12 M   1/2    M1012  Eugene          19:24  6:15  
    8 Gavin Kuehne              192 17 M   2/8    M1319  Eugene          19:31  6:17  
    9 Christopher McGill        142 31 M   4/10   M3039  Eugene          19:36  6:19  
   10 Raina Rausch              197 36 F   1/10   F3039  Elkton          19:55  6:25  
   11 Nick Kelley               191 32 M   5/10   M3039  Veneta          20:25  6:35  
   12 Jeff Ostler               151 55 M   1/13   M5059  Eugene          20:53  6:43  
   13 Katherine McGill          143 30 F   2/10   F3039  Eugene          20:58  6:45  
   14 Gabe Poindexter           155 11 M   2/2    M1012  Eugene          21:12  6:50  
   15 Alexander Schwarzkopf     161 35 M   6/10   M3039  Eugene          21:16  6:51  
   16 Bernie Robe               158 53 M   2/13   M5059  Eugene          21:27  6:55  
   17 Roxie Victorson           171 56 M   3/13   M5059  Springfield     21:34  6:57  
   18 Bob Hacker                184 57 M   4/13   M5059  Eugene          22:38  7:18  
   19 Lehman                    181 46 M   2/3    M4049  Eugene          23:14  7:29  
   20 Kathleen Dugan            120 50 F   1/7    F5059  Eugene          24:01  7:44  
   21 Billie Moser              147 46 F   1/6    F4049  Springfield     24:26  7:52  
   22 Shelbie Wolfe             172 18 F   1/3    F1319  Oakridge        24:45  7:58  
   23 Russell Trump             170 57 M   5/13   M5059  Yoncalla        24:54  8:01  
   24 Jim Johnson               134 55 M   6/13   M5059  Eugene          25:09  8:06  
   25 Jacob Haynes              199 19 M   3/8    M1319  Eugene          25:42  8:17  
   26 Michael Tieman            169 33 M   7/10   M3039  Eugene          25:45  8:18  
   27 Amanda Zicchino           173 26 F   1/3    F2029  Eugene          26:09  8:25  
   28 Emiko Maita               139 43 F   2/6    F4049  Eugene          26:26  8:31  
   29 Mark Hulett               132 59 M   7/13   M5059  Tenino          26:29  8:32  
   30 Phil Dubois               118 69 M   2/5    M6069  Eugene          26:34  8:33  
   31 Bryan Sweezey             166 40 M   3/3    M4049  Eugene          27:04  8:43  
   32 John Anderson             186 56 M   8/13   M5059  Eugene          27:21  8:49  
   33 Jim Hoffman               185 64 M   3/5    M6069  Eugene          27:25  8:50  
   34 Wendy Nau                 148 44 F   3/6    F4049  Springfield     27:53  8:59  
   35 Carri Finney              175 40 F   4/6    F4049  Eugene          28:04  9:02  
   36 Maria Maita-Keppeler      140 19 F   2/3    F1319  Eugene          28:20  9:07  
   37 Josh Magsam               138 31 M   8/10   M3039  Eugene,         29:01  9:21  
   38 Nicholas Henson           127 30 M   9/10   M3039  Eugene          29:04  9:22  
   39 Malon Braley              200 16 M   4/8    M1319  Eugene          29:21  9:27  
   40 Paul Berger               198 58 M   9/13   M5059  Euegne          29:23  9:28  
   41 Marie Sweeten             165 31 F   3/10   F3039  Eugene          30:00  9:40  
   42 Caleb Tucker              201 16 M   5/8    M1319  Eugene          30:19  9:46  
   43 Micheal McCleery          141 32 M  10/10   M3039  Halsey          30:21  9:47  
   44 Etlen Wolf                187 09 M   1/1    M0709  Roseburg        30:55  9:57  
   45 Kery Sheehan              196 16 F   3/3    F1319  Eugene          32:08 10:21  
   46 Francis Anderson-Blank    112 06 M   1/1    M0106  Eugene          32:11 10:22  
   47 Prudence Hulett           133 67 F   1/6    F6069  Tenino          32:31 10:28  
   48 Robert Hawtree            180 58 M  10/13   M5059  Eugene          32:40 10:31  



   49 Nicole Pearson            153 48 F   5/6    F4049  Eugene          33:10 10:41  
   50 Bruce Brown               115 60 M   4/5    M6069  Eugene          33:12 10:41  
   51 Lucy Phillips             193 32 F   4/10   F3039  Eugene          33:14 10:42  
   52 Michael Ponichtera        157 62 M   5/5    M6069  Springfield     34:33 11:08  
   53 Linda Lawerence           178 56 F   2/7    F5059  Eugene          34:54 11:14  
   54 Catherine Heising         208 52 F   3/7    F5059  Eugene          36:26 11:44  
   55 Paul Leiter               188 17 M   6/8    M1319  Eugene          37:53 12:12  
   56 Eugene Henderson          190 24 M   1/3    M2029  Eugene          37:55 12:13  
   57 Shelly McMullen           145 31 F   5/10   F3039  Springfield     38:06 12:16  
   58 Erika Mittge              146 33 F   6/10   F3039  Eugene          38:37 12:26  
   59 Rebecca Whittaker         183 37 F   7/10   F3039  Springfield     38:45 12:29  
   60 Sydney Giles              125 11 F   1/1    F1012  Eugene          41:00 13:12  
   61 Dana Giles                124 39 F   8/10   F3039  Eugene          41:02 13:13  
   62 Daniel Collins            189 16 M   7/8    M1319  Eugene          41:16 13:17  
   63 Rick Fischer              205 17 M   8/8    M1319  Eugene          41:25 13:20  
   64 Rosemarie Ostler          152 56 F   4/7    F5059  Eugene          43:11 13:54  
   65 Roger Ludema              209    M                 Eugene          44:06 14:12  
   66 Leeann Sheehan            194 53 F   5/7    F5059  Eugene          45:53 14:46  
   67 Michael Sheehan           195 59 M  11/13   M5059  Eugene          46:49 15:05  
   68 Kent Karren               136 51 M  12/13   M5059  Eugene          48:51 15:44  
   69 Kelli Karren              135 23 F   2/3    F2029  Eugene          48:53 15:44  
   70 Steven Seeley             163 29 M   2/3    M2029  Springfield     50:05 16:08  
   71 Thomas Thwing             168 25 M   3/3    M2029  Eugene          50:21 16:13  
   72 Deborah Hoernig           130 59 F   6/7    F5059  Eugene          50:29 16:15  
   73 Glenn Hoernig             131 56 M  13/13   M5059  Eugene          50:31 16:16  
   74 Coleen Cerda              116 47 F   6/6    F4049  Lebanon         50:56 16:24  
   75 Melinda Seeley            162 29 F   3/3    F2029  Springfield     50:58 16:25  
   76 Sharon Dubois             119 67 F   2/6    F6069  Eugene          52:13 16:49  
   77 Linda Eastgate            121 62 F   3/6    F6069  Eugene          52:19 16:51  
   78 Joan Dickey               117 71 F   1/1    F7079  Eugene          52:35 16:56  
   79 Sandy Ludeman             210 69 F   4/6    F6069  Eugene          54:32 17:33  
   80 Ellen Singer              177 58 F   7/7    F5059  Eugene          58:08 18:43  
   81 Mindy McLeod              144 32 F   9/10   F3039  Springfield     58:10 18:44  
   82 Bj Novitski               149 62 F   5/6    F6069  Eugene        1:01:19 19:45  
   83 Nancy Novitski            150 33 F  10/10   F3039  Eugene        1:01:22 19:45  
   84 Charlotte Peterson        206 64 F   6/6    F6069  Eugene        1:18:14 25:11  
 

 
5K Results By Age Group 

 
MALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 12 
    1 Jenner Higgins        12   19:24  6:15     3 Etlen Wolf            09   30:55  9:57  
    2 Gabe Poindexter       11   21:12  6:50     4 Francis Anderson-Blan 06   32:11 10:22  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 12 
    1 Sydney Giles          11   41:00 13:12  
MALE AGE GROUP: 13 TO 19 
    1 Dylan Roberts         18   17:15  5:33     5 Caleb Tucker          16   30:19  9:46  
    2 Gavin Kuehne          17   19:31  6:17     6 Paul Leiter           17   37:53 12:12  
    3 Jacob Haynes          19   25:42  8:17     7 Daniel Collins        16   41:16 13:17  
    4 Malon Braley          16   29:21  9:27     8 Rick Fischer          17   41:25 13:20  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 13 TO 19 
    1 Shelbie Wolfe         18   24:45  7:58     3 Kery Sheehan          16   32:08 10:21  
    2 Maria Maita-Keppeler  19   28:20  9:07  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 29 
    1 Eugene Henderson      24   37:55 12:13     3 Thomas Thwing         25   50:21 16:13  
    2 Steven Seeley         29   50:05 16:08  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 29 
    1 Amanda Zicchino       26   26:09  8:25     3 Melinda Seeley        29   50:58 16:25  
    2 Kelli Karren          23   48:53 15:44  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39 
    1 Jason Vaughn          31   16:42  5:23     6 Alexander Schwarzkopf 35   21:16  6:51  
    2 Eric Suchman          33   18:07  5:50     7 Michael Tieman        33   25:45  8:18  
    3 Rodrigo Hidalgo       34   19:20  6:14     8 Josh Magsam           31   29:01  9:21  
    4 Christopher McGill    31   19:36  6:19     9 Nicholas Henson       30   29:04  9:22  
    5 Nick Kelley           32   20:25  6:35    10 Micheal McCleery      32   30:21  9:47  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39 
    1 Raina Rausch          36   19:55  6:25     6 Erika Mittge          33   38:37 12:26  
    2 Katherine McGill      30   20:58  6:45     7 Rebecca Whittaker     37   38:45 12:29  
    3 Marie Sweeten         31   30:00  9:40     8 Dana Giles            39   41:02 13:13  
    4 Lucy Phillips         32   33:14 10:42     9 Mindy McLeod          32   58:10 18:44  
    5 Shelly McMullen       31   38:06 12:16    10 Nancy Novitski        33 1:01:22 19:45  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49 
    1 Dave Peterson         46   18:46  6:03     3 Bryan Sweezey         40   27:04  8:43  
    2 Lehman                46   23:14  7:29  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49 
    1 Billie Moser          46   24:26  7:52     4 Carri Finney          40   28:04  9:02  
    2 Emiko Maita           43   26:26  8:31     5 Nicole Pearson        48   33:10 10:41  
    3 Wendy Nau             44   27:53  8:59     6 Coleen Cerda          47   50:56 16:24  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59 
    1 Jeff Ostler           55   20:53  6:43     8 John Anderson         56   27:21  8:49  
    2 Bernie Robe           53   21:27  6:55     9 Paul Berger           58   29:23  9:28  
    3 Roxie Victorson       56   21:34  6:57    10 Robert Hawtree        58   32:40 10:31  



    4 Bob Hacker            57   22:38  7:18    11 Michael Sheehan       59   46:49 15:05  
    5 Russell Trump         57   24:54  8:01    12 Kent Karren           51   48:51 15:44  
    6 Jim Johnson           55   25:09  8:06    13 Glenn Hoernig         56   50:31 16:16  
    7 Mark Hulett           59   26:29  8:32  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59 
    1 Kathleen Dugan        50   24:01  7:44     5 Leeann Sheehan        53   45:53 14:46  
    2 Linda Lawerence       56   34:54 11:14     6 Deborah Hoernig       59   50:29 16:15  
    3 Catherine Heising     52   36:26 11:44     7 Ellen Singer          58   58:08 18:43  
    4 Rosemarie Ostler      56   43:11 13:54  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 69 
    1 Herve Pastre          64   19:06  6:09     4 Bruce Brown           60   33:12 10:41  
    2 Phil Dubois           69   26:34  8:33     5 Michael Ponichtera    62   34:33 11:08  
    3 Jim Hoffman           64   27:25  8:50  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 69 
    1 Prudence Hulett       67   32:31 10:28     4 Sandy Ludeman         69   54:32 17:33  
    2 Sharon Dubois         67   52:13 16:49     5 Bj Novitski           62 1:01:19 19:45  
    3 Linda Eastgate        62   52:19 16:51     6 Charlotte Peterson    64 1:18:14 25:11  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 99 
    1 Joan Dickey           71   52:35 16:56  
 

 
2K Overall Results 

 
Place Name                    No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          Time    Pace   
===== ======================= ===== == = ======== ====== ============= ======= =====  
    1 Henry Wayte               212 07 M   1/3    M0709  Eugene           7:04  5:42  
    2 Edward Colcord            215 11 M   1/1    M1012  Eugene           7:06  5:43  
    3 Reilly Frazier            123 08 M   2/3    M0709  Eugene           7:06  5:43  
    4 Finn Frazier              122 05 M   1/2    M0106  Eugene           7:06  5:43  
    5 Nate Kimani               214 08 M   3/3    M0709  Eugene           7:09  5:45  
    6 Alice Blankenship         111 46 F   1/2    F4049  Eugene           7:11  5:47  
    7 Alice Wayte               211 05 F   1/1    F0106  Eugene           7:39  6:10  
    8 Susanna Poindexter        156 07 F   1/1    F0709  Eugene           7:49  6:17  
    9 Xavier Biwott             204 04 M   2/2    M0106  Eugene           8:29  6:50  
   10 Michael Anderson          110 57 M   1/1    M5059  Eugene           8:50  7:06  
   11 Gay Blankenship           113 82 F   1/2    F8099  Eugene          13:25 10:47  
   12 Robert Canaga             179 62 M   1/1    M6069  Eugene          14:08 11:23  
   13 Warren Blankenship        114 85 M   1/2    M8099  Eugene          17:42 14:15  
   14 Maria Blakenship          213 45 F   2/2    F4049  Eugene          18:00 14:29  
   15 Audrey Erickson           174 81 F   2/2    F8099  Eugene          25:48 20:46  
   16 Rachel Ley                137 59 F   1/1    F5059  Eugene          25:55 20:51  
   17 Vincenza Scarpaci         160 70 F   1/1    F7079  Eugene          41:52 33:42  
   18 Peter Rodda               159 81 M   2/2    M8099  Eugene          41:53 33:43  


